the Office to distribute grants and reimbursements related to nuclear energy development. The 

measure requires the Office to coordinate with the Oklahoma Corporation Commission to 

conduct a nuclear study and determine certain grant amounts.  

The Corporation Commission anticipates a minimal fiscal impact of Fifteen Thousand Dollars 

($15,000.00) to their Public Utility Division (PUD) in order to administer the requirements of the 

agency from this measure. 

The overall fiscal impact of this measure would be the potential costs of two (2) additional full-

time equivalents (FTE) that would serve under direction of the Governor.